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PORTFOLIO SUMMARY October-2021 Microfinance and SME

Outreach - Overall FMFB FINCA MUTAHID OXUS Total

Provinces 14                                                              10                                                              6                                                                10                                                              14                                                              

Districts 80                                                              15                                                              -                                                             5                                                                82                                                              

Active Clients 229,028                                                     20,722                                                       16,642                                                       24,057                                                       290,449                                                     

Active borrowers 50,479                                                       20,722                                                       16,642                                                       24,057                                                       111,900                                                     

No. of loans disbursed (cumulative) 714,388                                                     475,306                                                     137,964                                                     237,943                                                     1,565,601                                                  

Amount of loans disbursed, AFN (cumulative ) 74,267,598,411                                         18,068,208,444                                         6,949,923,141                                           12,911,042,290                                         112,196,772,286                                      

No. of loans outstanding 50,479                                                       20,722                                                       16,642                                                       24,057                                                       111,900                                                     

Gross Loans outstanding, AFN 4,629,098,300                                           892,385,861                                              432,944,323                                              1,021,420,105                                           6,975,848,589                                          

Client voluntary savings 2,442,688,590                                           -                                                             -                                                             -                                                             2,442,688,590                                          

Client compulsory savings -                                                             -                                                             -                                                             476,332                                                     476,332                                                     

Women Clients 54,651                                                       11,689                                                       6,470                                                         13,606                                                       86,416                                                       

Women as % of Total Clients 23.9% 56.4% 38.9% 56.6% 29.8%

Women Borrowers 12,853                                                       11,689                                                       6,470                                                         13,606                                                       44,618                                                       

Women as % of Total Borrowers 25.5% 56.4% 38.9% 56.6% 39.9%

Total staff (incl Loan Officers) 1,447                                                         301                                                            208                                                            434                                                            2,390                                                         



CONSOLIDATED FOR ALL PROGRAMS
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-                            -                            -                            0                               (1)                              
As of October-2021

Total                      290,449                      111,900                   1,565,601        112,196,772,286            6,975,848,588 

Rural/urban

Rural                        25,172                        25,172                      239,683          17,170,759,515            1,536,839,173 

Urban                      265,277                        86,728                   1,325,918          95,026,012,771            5,439,009,415 

Province-wise distribution                               -                                 -                                 -                                 -                                 -   
Capital Region (Kabul, Parwan, Kapisa, Panjshir, 
Wardak and Logar)                      105,335                        49,088                      600,653          44,165,090,768            3,103,846,416 

Central Highland Region (Bamyan and Daikundi)                        11,700                          3,840                        47,564            4,278,227,721               317,251,722 

North East Region (Badakhshan, Baghlan, Kunduz 
and Takhar)                        65,796                        18,598                      321,647          21,381,874,789               996,467,164 

North West Region (Balkh, Jawajan, Samangan, 
Faryab and Sari Pul)                        89,022                        35,750                      445,418          32,488,330,241            2,071,028,102 

Southern Region (Kandahar, Hilmand, Nimroz, 
Uruzgan and Zabul)                               -                                 -                                 -                                 -                                 -   

South East Region (Paktia, Paktika, Khost and 
Ghazni)                               -                                 -                                 -                                 -                                 -   

Eastern Region (Nangarhar, Nooristan, Kunar and 
Laghman)                          2,393                             695                        37,219            1,212,352,059                 55,045,569 

Western Region (Hirat, Badghis, Ghor and Farah)                        16,203                          3,929                      113,099            8,670,896,708               432,209,615 

Badakhshan  بدخشان                        31,548                        10,253                      113,514            7,348,506,951               525,744,732 

Badghees  بادغیس                               -                                 -                                 -                                 -                                 -   

Baghlan  بغلان                        19,146                          4,713                        88,669            6,733,136,953               309,273,719 

Balkh   بلخ                        49,970                        19,255                      271,614          20,046,761,482            1,201,768,077 

Bamyan  بامیان                        11,700                          3,840                        47,564            4,278,227,721               317,251,722 

Daikundi  دایکندی                               -                                 -                                 -                                 -                                 -   

Farah  فراه                               -                                 -                                 -                                 -                                 -   

Faryab  فاریاب                        12,485                          4,962                        56,986            3,845,179,124               248,160,914 

Ghazni  غزنی                               -                                 -                                 -                                 -                                 -   

Ghor  غور                               -                                 -                                 -                                 -                                 -   

Helmand  ھلمند                               -                                 -                                 -                                 -                                 -   

Herat   ھرات                        16,203                          3,929                      113,099            8,670,896,708               432,209,615 

Jawzjan  جوزجان                        13,390                          6,345                        61,023            4,115,772,987               316,095,157 

Kabul  کابل                        95,956                        44,956                      524,781          40,439,963,227            2,921,206,035 

Kandahar  کندھار                               -                                 -                                 -                                 -                                 -   

Kapisa کاپیسا                               -                                 -                                 -                                 -                                 -   

Khost   خوست                               -                                 -                                 -                                 -                                 -   

Kunarha  کنرھا                               -                                 -                            1,703                 51,179,944                               -   

Kunduz  کندز                          7,093                          1,315                        67,203            3,915,610,765                 55,825,955 

Laghman  لغمان                               -                                 -                            4,954                 99,145,620                               -   

Logar   لوگر                               -                                 -                                 -                                 -                                 -   

Nangarhar  ننگرھار                          2,393                             695                        30,562            1,062,026,495                 55,045,569 

Nemroz  نیمروز                               -                                 -                                 -                                 -                                 -   

Noristan   نورستان                               -                                 -                                 -                                 -                                 -   

Paktika   پکتیکا                               -                                 -                                 -                                 -                                 -   

Paktya   پکتیا                                -                                 -                                 -                                 -                                 -   

Panjshir   پنجشیر                               -                                 -                                 -                                 -                                 -   

Parwan  پروان                          9,379                          4,132                        75,872            3,725,127,541               182,640,382 

Samangan   سمنگان                          7,933                          2,835                        27,587            2,144,949,007               175,140,940 

Saripul   سر پل                          5,244                          2,353                        28,208            2,335,667,641               129,863,015 

Takhar  تخار                          8,009                          2,317                        52,261            3,384,620,119               105,622,758 

Urozgan  ارزگان                               -                                 -                                 -                                 -                                 -   

Wardak  وردک                               -                                 -                                 -                                 -                                 -   

Zabul  زابل                               -                                 -                                 -                                 -                                 -   
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